MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION
FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg,
Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail: msbteffcmumbai@msbte.ac.in  Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in

Outward No./FFC/D-R/ 202§ | S 80

Office Order

bate: 19 (1_NOV 2005

Subject: - Approval of Fees of COA Approved Diploma Architecture Institutes for the
Academic Year 2025-26 After Considering Review Application

On hearing the Review Application filled by the institutes and examining the proposals along with the documents submitted by

the institute during FFC Meeting / hearing held on 15t November 2025 the committee has decided and approved the revised fees of the
following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2025-26 :

MSBTE
Institute
Code

Sr

Institute Name

Institute
Type

Previous Approved Fees

Revised Approved Fees

Tuition
Fees

Development
Fees

Total
Fees

Tuition
Fees

Development
Fees

Total
Fees

1 19091

RIZVI COLLEGE OF
ARCHITECTURE,BANDRA,BANDRA

Architecture

8718

916

9634

40909

4091

45000

2 | 19092

VIVA SCHOOL OF
ARCHITECTURE,VIRAR,VIRAR

Architecture

17349

1738

19084

40909

4091

45000

3 [ 29091

TRINITY COLLEGE OF
ARCHITECTURE,PUNE,PUNE

Architecture

15904

1590

17494

46210

4621

50831

4 | 29093

PADMASHREE DR DY PATIL
COLLEGE OF
ARCHITECTURE,PUNE.PUNE

Architecture

7100

710

7810

40909

4091

45000

5| 29094

AKHIL BHARATIYA MARATHA
SHIKSHAN PARISHAD'S
ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE OF
ARCHITECTURE,PUNE,PUNE

Architecture

6750

675

7425

40909

4091

45000

6 | 29096

WALWA TALUKA EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S SHRI S. D. PATIL
COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE,
ISLAMPUR ,URUN-
ISLAMPRU,URUN-ISLAMPRU

Architecture

12857

1286

14143

40909

4091

45000

7| 29097

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
COLLEGE OF
ARCHITECTURE,PUNE,PUNE

Architecture

27759

2776

30535

45921

4592

50513

8 | 39092

IDEAS- INSTITUTE OF DESIGN
EDUCATION AND ARCHITECTURE
STUDIES,NAGPUR,NAGPUR

Architecture

6500

650

7150

40909

4091

45000

9 | 69091

MET'S SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE
AND INTERIOR
DESIGN,NASHIK,NASHIK

Architecture

24216

2422

40909

4091

45000
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(Dr. Vinod Mobhitkar)

Chairman

Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai




