

## MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail:msbteffcmumbai@msbte.ac.in Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in

Outward No./FFC/D-3/2025/580

Date: 7 1 10 7075

## Office Order

## Subject: - Approval of Fees of COA Approved Diploma Architecture Institutes for the Academic Year 2025-26 After Considering Review Application

On hearing the Review Application filled by the institutes and examining the proposals along with the documents submitted by the institute during FFC Meeting / hearing held on  $15^{th}$  November 2025 the committee has decided and approved the revised fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2025-26:

Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Previous Approved Fees			Revised Approved Fees		
				Tuition Fees	Development Fees	Total Fees	Tuition Fees	Development Fees	Total Fees
1	19091	RIZVI COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE,BANDRA,BANDRA	Architecture	8718	916	9634	40909	4091	45000
2	19092	VIVA SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, VIRAR, VIRAR	Architecture	17349	1735	19084	40909	4091	45000
3	29091	TRINITY COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE, PUNE	Architecture	15904	1590	17494	46210	4621	50831
4	29093	PADMASHREE DR D Y PATIL COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE,PUNE,PUNE	Architecture	7100	710	7810	40909	4091	45000
5	29094	AKHIL BHARATIYA MARATHA SHIKSHAN PARISHAD'S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE,PUNE,PUNE	Architecture	6750	675	7425	40909	4091	45000
6	29096	WALWA TALUKA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SHRI S. D. PATIL COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, ISLAMPUR, URUN- ISLAMPRU, URUN-ISLAMPRU	Architecture	12857	1286	14143	40909	4091	45000
7	29097	MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE,PUNE,PUNE	Architecture	27759	2776	30535	45921	4592	50513
8	39092	IDEAS- INSTITUTE OF DESIGN EDUCATION AND ARCHITECTURE STUDIES,NAGPUR,NAGPUR	Architecture	6500	650	7150	40909	4091	45000
9		MET'S SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND INTERIOR DESIGN,NASHIK,NASHIK	Architecture	24216	2422	26638	40909	4091	45000



(Dr. Vinod Mohitkar) Chairman

Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai